South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 11:10:37 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0717 (Rat #0302, Act #0280 of 2010) General Bill, By Coleman, Setzler, Land, Campbell and Hayes
Summary: Sales and use tax exemptions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, BUILDING AND OTHER RAW
MATERIALS, AND ELECTRICITY USED BY A FACILITY OWNED BY A TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION INVESTING AT
LEAST TWENTY MILLION DOLLARS OVER THREE YEARS IN THE FACILITY WHEN THAT FACILITY IS USED
PRINCIPALLY FOR RESEARCHING AND TESTING THE IMPACT OF NATURAL HAZARDS SUCH AS WIND, FIRE,
EARTHQUAKE, AND HAIL ON BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND AGRICULTURAL
BUILDINGS. - ratified title

04/15/09
04/15/09
02/03/10
02/04/10
02/04/10
02/09/10
02/16/10
02/16/10
05/20/10
05/25/10
05/26/10
05/26/10
05/26/10
05/27/10
06/01/10
06/07/10
06/11/10
06/16/10
06/16/10
07/13/10
07/14/10

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-31

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-30
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 26, 2010 HJ-46
Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-19

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 HJ-19

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-33
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-148
Ratified R 302

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-33 Nays-10 SJ-31
Veto overridden Yeas-103 Nays-1 HJ-417

Effective date 06/16/10

Act No. 280

Page 1 of 1



