South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 11:10:37 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0717 (Rat #0302, Act #0280 of 2010) General Bill, By Coleman, Setzler, Land, Campbell and Hayes Summary: Sales and use tax exemptions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, BUILDING AND OTHER RAW MATERIALS, AND ELECTRICITY USED BY A FACILITY OWNED BY A TAX EXEMPT ORGANIZATION INVESTING AT LEAST TWENTY MILLION DOLLARS OVER THREE YEARS IN THE FACILITY WHEN THAT FACILITY IS USED PRINCIPALLY FOR RESEARCHING AND TESTING THE IMPACT OF NATURAL HAZARDS SUCH AS WIND, FIRE, EARTHQUAKE, AND HAIL ON BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS. - ratified title

04/15/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5	
04/15/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-5	
02/03/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-31	
02/04/10		Scrivener's error corrected	
02/04/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-8	
02/09/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17	
02/16/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8	
02/16/10	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8	
05/20/10	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-30	
05/25/10	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 26, 2010 HJ-46	
05/26/10	House	Amended HJ-19	
05/26/10	House	Read second time HJ-19	
05/26/10	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 HJ-19	
05/27/10	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-33	
06/01/10	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-148	
06/07/10		Ratified R 302	
06/11/10		Vetoed by Governor	
06/16/10	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-33 Nays-10 SJ-31	
06/16/10	House	Veto overridden Yeas-103 Nays-1 HJ-417	
07/13/10		Effective date 06/16/10	
07/14/10		Act No. 280	